1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

1200	PATENTS C	ONLY Attorney Docket No. <u>10003656-1</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CoCreate Software GmbH & Co KG		Hewlett-Packard Company Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Yes_ <u>X</u> No_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s): 09/68	30751
If this document is being filed together w		cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:	
Confirmation No.:	dditional numbe	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 EnclosedX Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Valerie Bakes Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature	July 19, 2004 Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do Not deter	on this nortion

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNOR: CoCreate Software GmbH & Co KG ("CoCreate"), a Germany corporation having a place of business at Posener Strasse 1, 71065 Sindelfingen, Germany

ASSIGNEE: Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP)

Pursuant and subject to PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY AND COCREATE effective October 21, 2003, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, Patent Application Serial Number 09/680751 filed on October 6, 2000 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all Letters Patent of The United States issuing therefrom, and all Patent Applications and Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which are related thereto, and any continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patent Applications and Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR does hereby further sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire interest in all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of said Patent Application Serial Number 09/680751 filed on October 6, 2000 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all Letters Patent of The United States issuing therefrom, and all Patent Applications and Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which are related thereto, and any continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patent Applications and Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below and delivered to ASSIGNEE.

COCREATE

9 June 2004

NAME:

Hansjoerg Plaggemars

TITLE: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 014867 FRAME: 02222

RECORDED: 07/19/2004